
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002290-2023 

Contract

PRO002772 Telemetry Outstations

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-002290

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ea9e  

Published 25 January 2023, 12:55pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Ryan Wardle

Email

ryan.wardle@uuplc.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7793290461

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002290-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002290-2023
mailto:ryan.wardle@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 18

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 18

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRO002772 Telemetry Outstations

Reference number

PRO002772

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32441000 - Telemetry equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Telemetry outstations are part of the end-to-end infrastructure that facilitates these
services. They collect data locally on a site – integrating into instrumentation and control
systems – and service the Strategic Telemetry System (STS) within the ICC. Dependent on
the site being monitored, outstations are required to provide the right level of scalability for
the sites they are monitoring, and varying levels of intelligence to locally aggregate and
disseminate plant data.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Supply and support of small outstations



Page 4 to 18

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32441100 - Telemetry surveillance system

32441300 - Telematics system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

North West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - Supply and support of small outstations

This agreement was for the supply of small outstations to United Utilities alongside providing
support the product.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 -Supply and support of medium outstations



Page 5 to 18

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32441100 - Telemetry surveillance system

32441300 - Telematics system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - Supply and support of medium outstations

This agreement was for the supply of medium outstations to United Utilities alongside
providing support the product.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Supply and support of large outstations

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 18

32441100 - Telemetry surveillance system

32441300 - Telematics system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

North West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 - Supply and support of large outstations

This agreement was for the supply of large outstations to United Utilities alongside providing
support the product.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Support of legacy small assets

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32441100 - Telemetry surveillance system



Page 7 to 18

32441300 - Telematics system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

North West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4 - Support of legacy small outstations

This agreement was for the support of legacy small outstations for United Utilities.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5 - Support of legacy medium assets

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32441100 - Telemetry surveillance system

32441300 - Telematics system



Page 8 to 18

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

North West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 5 - Support of legacy medium assets

This agreement was for the support of legacy medium outstations for United Utilities.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 6 - Supply and support of dedicated pump controllers

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32441100 - Telemetry surveillance system

32441300 - Telematics system



Page 9 to 18

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

North West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 6 - Supply and support of dedicated pump controllers

This agreement was for the supply and support of dedicated pump controllers for United
Utilities.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 10 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025393

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Supply and support of small outstations

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

/Notice/025393-2021


Page 11 to 18

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Schneider Electric Systems UK Limited

Stafford Park 5, Telford, England

Telford

TF3 3BL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,400,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Lot 2 -Supply and support of medium outstations

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 12 to 18

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ovarro TS Ltd

Rotherside Road, Eckington, Sheffield

Sheffield

S21 4HL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,100,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3



Page 13 to 18

Title

Lot 3 - Supply and support of large outstations

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brodersen Systems UK Ltd

9 Greyfriars Road, Reading Berkshire

 Berkshire

RG1 1NU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £260,000



Page 14 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

Lot 4 - Support of legacy small assets

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Xylem Water Solutions UK LTD

Private Road No1, Colwick, Nottingham

Nottingham

NG42AN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 15 to 18

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £270,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

Lot 5 - Support of legacy medium assets

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Schneider Electric Systems UK Limited

Stafford Park 5, Telford, England

Telford

TF3 3BL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 16 to 18

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Title

Lot 6 - Supply and support of dedicated pump controllers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ovarro TS Ltd



Page 17 to 18

Rotherside Road, Eckington, Sheffield

Sheffield

S21 4HL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,400,000



Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-20T09:17:26+0100
	TCPDF




